February 2007   Rev 4 1/27
1
STM6717/6718/6719/6720
STM6777/6778/6779/6780
Dual/triple ultra-low voltage supervisors
with push-button reset (with delay option)
Features
■ Primary supply (VCC1) monitor. Fixed (factory-

 25/27
Part numbering
Table 10. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM67xx LT WY 6 E
Device Type
STM67xx
Reset Thresholds (VRST1 and VRST2) for VCC1 and VCC2
STM6717/18/19/20/77/78 (VRST1 and VRST2)
Suffix VRST1 VRST2
LT 4.625 3.075
MS 4.375 2.925
MR 4.375 2.625
TZ(1)
1. These are standard versions and are typically held in stock. A non-standard version may require a higher minimum volumes, and/or longer delivery times. For other
options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office nearest you
3.075 2.313
TW(1) 3.075 1.665
TI 3.075 1.388
TG(1) 3.075 1.110
TK 3.075 0.925
TE 3.075 0.833
SY(1) 2.925 2.188
SV(1) 2.925 1.575
SH 2.925 1.313
SF(1) 2.925 1.050
SJ 2.925 0.875
SD 2.925 0.788
YV 2.188 1.575
YH 2.188 1.313
YF 2.188 1.050
YJ 2.188 0.875
YD 2.188 0.788
VH 1.575 1.313
VF 1.575 1.050
VJ 1.575 0.875
VD 1.575 0.788
STM6779/80 (VRST1 only)
L– 4.625 –
T– 3.075 –
S– 2.925 –
Y– 2.188 –
V– 1.575 –
R– 2.625 –
Z– 2.313 –
Package
WY = SOT23-5
WB = SOT23-6
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
E = ECOPACK Package, Tubes
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel
Revision history STM6717/6718/6719/6720/STM6777/6778/6779/6780
26/27